∗∗
Base Mounted
Plug Lead Unit
3 Port Solenoid Valve
VQZ100/200/300
Valve Single Unit
Configuration
Series
VQZ 1 1 5 5 M 01
How to Order Valve VQZ100
1 VQZ100 Body width10mm
1
N.C.
Body style
5 Base mounted
Port size {2(A)port}
Without sub-plate
Rc(PT)1/801
Manual override
—: Non-locking
push style
(Flush)
B: Locking style
     (Slotted)
Electrical entry
G: Grommet
(DC
specification)
L: L plug
connector
with lead wire
LO: L plug
terminal without
connector
M: M plug
connector
with lead wire
MO: M plug
terminal without
connector
Note) Standard lead wire length: 300mm
Coil voltage
1 ∗
2 ∗
3 ∗
4 ∗
5
6
9 ∗
100V AC (50/60Hz)
200V AC (50/60Hz)
110V AC (50/60Hz)
220V AC (50/60Hz)
24V DC
12V DC
Others
∗ When requiring AC specification

VV3QZ15
Cylinder ports
How to Order Manifold
Inch Size One-touch Fittings and Optional Thread
08 N7
VQZ100
02
Manifolds are available with inch size One-touch fittings for the cylinder
ports.
Cylinder
port
Symbol
Tube O.D. (Inch)
VQZ200
VQZ300
N1 N3 N7 N9 N11
ø1/8" ø5/32" ø1/4" ø5/16"
— —
— —
— —
NM
Mix
Option
External pilot port
ø3/8"
Base Mounted
M5 X 0.8
Optional Thread <Rc(PT) is standard. style>
Sub-bases and manifolds with NPT, NPTF or PF type threads are available.
VQZ215
Thread
(Cylinder ports and
 P/R ports)
How to Order Valve with Sub-base
5M 02
—
N
T
F
Rc(PT)
NPT
NPTF
G(PF)
T
Dust Tight/Jet Proof (IP65)
Optional IP65 model is available on valves with DIN connector electrical entry.
VQZ335
IP65 rated
How to Order Valve
(Applicable to VQZ200/300 rubber style)
5YZB 03
—
W
No (Standard)
IP65 rated
W
Note 1) The pilot exhaust of the
IP65 valves is common
with main valve exhaust.
(The standerd valve has
 an individual exhaust for
 the pilot valve.)
(1)
Note1) Mixing One-touch fittings and thread types is impossible except
for VQZ100.
Note2) Millimeter size One-touch fittings (Cl) are also available.
Thread
(Cylinder ports and
    P, R ports)
—
N
T
F
Rc(PT)
NPT
NPTF
G(PF)
T C
M5 01 02
M5 1/8
— —
— —
— —
1/4
Series
Operating press range (1)
Metal
seal
Rubber
seal
VQZ100: (  Poppet  )
VQZ100
VQZ200
VQZ300
(2)
—
0.2 to 0.7MPa
0.1 to 0.7MPa
0.15 to 0.7MPa 0.1 to 0.7MPa 0.2 to 0.7MPa
The external pilot specification must be used when the operating pressure
is below the minimum operating pressure 0.1 to 0.2MPa or when valve is
being used for a vaccum application.
For the external pilot valve, an "R" should be attached to the valve and the
manifold part number. (See the below.)
(1)
(1)
2.10-38
VQZ Series  3/2/99 8:28 AM  Page 38
∗∗
AXT661-14A- Lead wire length